Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party



04-16-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Enter Additional Conveying Party 1	01674859	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name GSI LUMONICS CORPORATION		12 SEPT 2000						
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other								
X State of Incorporation/Organization MICHIGAN								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party								
Name LINX PRINTING TECHNOLO	OGIES LIMITED							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) BURREL ROAD								
Address (line 2) ST. IVES, HUNTINGDON								
Address (line 3) CAMBRIDGESHIRE City	ENGLAND State/Country	PE17 4LE Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
Citizenship/State of Organization UNITED KINGDOM								
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)								
	1,919,415							

FORM PTO-16188 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	nter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Carol L. B. Matthews	ner for the first Receiving Party only.				
Address (line 1)						
	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 1	100				
Ì	Washington, D.C. 20006-6801					
,	washington, D.C. 20000-0001					
Address (line 4)	t Name and Address					
Corresponder	t Name and Address Area Code and Telepl	hone Number $202-955-3000$				
Name	Carol L. B. Matthews, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Holland & Knight LLP					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW					
Address (line 3)	Suite 100					
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20006						
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached on ncluding any attachments.	conveyance document # 1				
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registration Numbe	r(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
Number of Pro		# 1				
F A	Enter the total number of pro					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed $oxed{X}$ Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 501-542						
Deposit Account Number:						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
muicale		Raf 4/4/2				
Carol L. B. I	Natthews Signature Signature	Ire Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made the _	18	day of	Sent	. 2000
		,		

WHEREAS, GSI Lumonics Corporation., (formerly called Lumonics Corporation) a company duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan and having an office or place of business at 3629 Vista Mercado Camarillo, California 93010, United States of America, does hereby sell, assign and set over absolutely unto Linx Printing Technologies Limited, a company duly incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having an office or place of business at Burrel Road, St. Ives, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, England PET ALE its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest, and the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following trademark:

XYMARK

including the registration for such trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademarks Office, under Registration No. 1919415

AND WHEREAS, for the purpose of registration and by way of further assurance, the said Linx Printing Technologies Limited has requested the said GSI Lumonics Corporation to execute and deliver this assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by it received, GSI Lumonics Corporation confirms that it does hereby sell, assign and set over unto Linx Printing Technologies Limited, all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, registered or unregistered, and any applications relating thereto, together with the goodwill in the said trademark, including any claims for damages by reason of any past infringement of said trademark, with the intent that all rights

TRADEMARKAGE.003 **

REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 04/04/2001

therein shall be fully vested in the said Linx Printing Technologies Limited, its successors and assigns, as and from the above mentioned date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this assignment under the hand of their proper officer duly authorized in that behalf:

GSI Lumonics Corporation (Assignor) (Title) Vice PRESIDENT & CFO On this 12 day of Sept , 2000, personally appeared Tom Swarin to me known to be Vice PRES - CFO of GSI Lumonics Corporation, assignor, above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assign or and pursuant to authority duly received. ry Public or Commissioner Linx Printing Technologies Limited(Assignee) FINANCIAL DIRECTOR (Title) On this _____ day of ______, 2000, personally appeared _____ of Linx Printing Technologies Limited, assignee above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignee and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public or Commissioner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0637